TEXAS TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

VARIOUS Counties MINUTE ORDER Page 1 of 1

VARIOUS Districts

Pursuant to Transportation Code, Chapter 223, Subchapter A, and Title 43, Texas
Administrative Code, Chapter 9, Subchapter B, the Texas Department of Transportation (department)
solicited and received sealed competitive bid proposals for improvement of the State Highway System,
which were publicly opened and read on October 6 and 7, 2011.

Pursuant to cited code provisions highway improvement contract bids on a project may be
accepted or rejected, but if accepted must be awarded to the lowest bidder.

An award is conditional in the event it is subject to Federal Highway Administration
concurrence, third party funding or concurrence, and other conditions listed in the contract or an exhibit
to this order.

The department recommends that the commission respectively award to the lowest bidder or
reject, as indicated, those highway and transportation enhancement building construction contracts
identified on attached Exhibit A to this order.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the commission that the contracts described in Exhibit A be
and are hereby respectively awarded to the lowest bidder or rejected as indicated therein.

If a contractual requirement of award is not satisfied within the prescribed time limit, including
any extension of time allowed by the executive director or the director’s designee, by reason of the
action or inaction of the successful low bidder on any contract, including, but not limited to,
disadvantaged business/historically underutilized business participation, the contract is automatically in
default and the executive director is authorized and directed to retain and deposit the related contract
proposal guaranty to the credit of the State Highway Fund and to readvertise that project for competitive
bids at the earliest practical subsequent date.

If a condition of award is not satisfied, including, but not limited to, reason of nonconcurrence
of the Federal Highway Administration, the failure of a third party to fund or concur, or failure to meet
other conditions in the contract or an exhibit to this order, the respective award is voided and the
department will return the bid guaranty.

n>/ 01/ ] ﬁ“

Interl

onstructlon Sion Dlrector j(gcutlve Dlrector

112873 0c127 !

Minute Date
Number Passed




HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

PAGE 1

EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY CONTROLLING PROJECT LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csyJg NUMBER  mmmmmememe-- OF OVER  -=-----mmmmmmemm - OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT ATLANTA
3004 BOWIE UsS 67 0010-11-068 STP 2012(053) 110.500 $ 4,495,000.00 5 -12.80 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: CLARK CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. $ 3,919,749.30 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 3,919,749.30
LIMITS: ANDERSON CREEK TO CASS C/L
TYPE: SEAL COAT
DISTRICT PHARR
3005 CAMERON us 77 0039-16-061 STP 2012(072)HES 0.420 $ 237,322.30 4 -10.93 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: HIGHWAY INTELLIGENT TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, COR $211,392.14 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $211,392.14
LIMITS: @ EAST AVE TO
TYPE: INSTALL ADVANCE WARNING SIGN
DISTRICT YOAKUM
3006 COLORADO SH71 0266-03-028 STP 2012(083) 109.527 $ 3,552,347.49 6 293 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: CLARK CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. $ 3,656,256.98 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 3,656,256.98
LIMITS: DISTRICTWIDE TO
TYPE: SEAL COAT
DISTRICT WICHITA FALLS
3206 COOKE CR 0903-15-077 BR 2005(905) 0.239 $623,893.26 7 -6.62 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: HODGES AND SON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC $ 582,595.60 SEE ATTACHMENT 1

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 582,595.60
LIMITS: CR 465 (CR 165) AT DRAW, ETC. TO
TYPE: REPLACE BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
DISTRICT WACO
3201 CORYELL SH 36 0183-04-047 STP 2012(079) 310.836 $12,466,636.98 4 -0.78 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: F. N. PLOCH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. $12,369,778.75 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $12,369,778.75
LIMITS: .568 MI W OF FM 929 TO UsS 84
TYPE: SEAL COAT



HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

PAGE 2

EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY CONTROLLING PROJECT LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csyJg NUMBER  mmmmmememe-- OF OVER  -=-----mmmmmmemm - OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT EL PASO
3207 CULBERSON SH 54 0233-05-034 STP 2012(062) 1.500 $ 392,396.74 5 5.94 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: RYAN EQUIPMENT INC $ 415,688.40 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 415,688.40
LIMITS: 4.5 MILES N OF B10 TO 3.0 MILES N OF B10
TYPE: OVERLAY
DISTRICT DALLAS
3209 DALLAS VA 0918-47-038 NH 2012(061) 0.001 $ 352,378.47 4 -9.24 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: HIGHWAY INTELLIGENT TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, COR $319,811.82 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $319,811.82
LIMITS: VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DALLAS COUNTY TO SH183, IH635, IH30, LP12, & US80
TYPE: REFURBISH ITS
DISTRICT PARIS
3007 FRANKLIN CR 0901-21-016 BR 2011(300) 0.120 $ 335,753.75 7 1.34 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: HODGES AND SON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC $ 340,260.80 SEE ATTACHMENT 1

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 340,260.80
LIMITS: CR NW 1012 AT DENTON CREEK TO
TYPE: REPLACE BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
DISTRICT PARIS
3208 GRAYSON SH 56 0045-02-031 STP 2012(069) 227.306 $9,706,692.09 3 -22.32  NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: NE-TEX CONSTRUCTION, LTD. $7,539,782.11 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $7,539,782.11
LIMITS: VARIOUS TO
TYPE: SEAL COAT
DISTRICT PARIS
3009 GRAYSON FM 922 1855-02-007 STP 2012(070) 1.754 $ 687,296.25 5 8.58 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: NE-TEX CONSTRUCTION, LTD. $ 746,250.51 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 746,250.51

LIMITS: uUs 377 TO
TYPE: REHABILITATION OF EXISTING ROAD

COOKE COUNTY LINE



HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS PAGE 3
EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY CONTROLLING PROJECT LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csyJg NUMBER  mmmmmememe-- OF OVER  -=-----mmmmmmemm - OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT PARIS
3210 GRAYSON FM 406 2640-02-007 STP 2012(071) 3.833 $2,252,291.50 14.10 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: BILLY CUMMINGS CONSTRUCTION INC $2,569,783.12 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,569,783.12
LIMITS: FM 120 TO FM 84
TYPE: REHABILITATION OF EXISTING ROAD
DISTRICT BEAUMONT
3211 HARDIN US 96 0065-05-137 CM 2012(056) 0.228 $99,018.00 -1.15 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: APAC-TEXAS, INC. $97,881.15 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $97,881.15
LIMITS: AT RAIDER LANE & CANDLESTICK DR TO
TYPE: ADD TURN LANES AT INTERSECTIONS
DISTRICT HOUSTON
3212 HARRIS IH 10 0271-07-303 C 271-7-303 0.031 $ 149,437.04 -5.10 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: SCR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. $141,822.84 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $141,822.84
LIMITS: IH 10 AT WEST OF WILCREST TO
TYPE: CONSTRUCT NOISE WALL
DISTRICT HOUSTON
3012 HARRIS VA 0912-72-117 STP 2012(066) 0.001 $1,330,140.00 -25.47 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: SCR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. $991,340.00 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $991,340.00
LIMITS: VARIOUS LOCATIONS TO
TYPE: UPGRADE VIA'S THROUGHOUT CENTRAL HOUSTON
DISTRICT HOUSTON
3010 HARRIS VA 0912-72-213 NH 2012(067) 0.001 $2,675,915.60 -29.47 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: ISI CONTRACTING, INC. $1,887,399.75 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,887,399.75
LIMITS: VAR LOCATIONS IN CENTRAL HOUSTON TO
TYPE: SHOULDER & GORE RECONSTRUCTION, BRIDGE REPAIR, SHEET PILING, GRADING RADIUS IMPROVEMENTS, RAIL IMPROVEMENTS AND OTHER



HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS PAGE 4
EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY CONTROLLING PROJECT LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csJg NUMBER = mmmeeem------ OF OVER  -------------- OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT HOUSTON
3205 HARRIS MH 8170-12-006 HP 2008(049) 3.590 $13,072,350.75 -12.81 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: SER CONSTRUCTION PARTNERS, LLC. $11,398,322.74 SEE ATTACHMENT 1

CONTRACT AMOUNT $11,398,322.74
LIMITS: ON WASHINGTON/HEMPSTEAD TO WASHINGTON-KATY SPLIT TO IH 10
TYPE: CONSTRUCT 8-LANE DIVIDED (RAISED MEDIAN) URBAN STREET FACILITY (PHASE 1 OF 2)
DISTRICT AMARILLO
3202 HARTLEY US 385 0041-02-012 STP 2012(050) 370.287 $ 10,089,987.50 -1.73  NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR:  MISSOURI PETROLEUM PRODUCTS COMPANY LLC $9,915,291.50 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $9,915,291.50
LIMITS: SH 354 TO us 87
TYPE: SEAL COAT
DISTRICT PHARR
3003 HIDALGO SH 107 0342-02-051 STP 2012(073) 19.862 $7,420,623.38 -5.68 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: BALLENGER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $6,999,310.81 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $6,999,310.81
LIMITS: FM 1015 TO FM3071
TYPE: OVERLAY
DISTRICT PHARR
3213 HIDALGO FM 2062 1941-01-010 STP 2012(075) 53.942 $2,791,878.01 -4.75 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: CLARK CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. $2,659,227.47 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,659,227.47
LIMITS: 1 MI'S OF BUS 83 TO END OF STATE MAINTENANCE
TYPE: FY 2012 SEAL COAT PROGRAM
DISTRICT BEAUMONT
3008 JEFFERSON IH 10 0028-13-130 IM 0108(172) 0.341 $1,325,851.86 -40.33 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. $791,166.90 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $791,166.90
LIMITS: LIBERTY/LAUREL OVERPASS, EAST TO HARRISON AVE UNDERPASS
TYPE: STABALIZE RETAINING WALL



HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS PAGE 5

EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY CONTROLLING PROJECT LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csyJg NUMBER  mmmmmememe-- OF OVER  -=-----mmmmmmemm - OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT BEAUMONT
3215 JEFFERSON SH 347 0667-01-107 CM 2012(057) 0.100 $ 267,248.60 3 -7.56 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: NORMAN HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTORS, INC. $ 247,043.54 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 247,043.54
LIMITS: SABA LANE AT P.NECHES INTERSECTION TO SABA LANE AT P.NECHES INTERSECTION
TYPE: INSTALLATION OF LEFT TURN LANE
DISTRICT DALLAS
3014 KAUFMAN IH 20 0095-14-016 IM 0205(127) 13.189 $4,331,801.50 6 -26.91 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: AUSTIN BRIDGE & ROAD, LP $ 3,165,908.57 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 3,165,908.57
LIMITS: DALLAS COUNTY LINE TO ROSEHILL RD. IN KAUFMAN COUNTY
TYPE: OVERLAY HIGHWAY AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS
DISTRICT WACO
3001 MCLENNAN IH 35 0015-02-048 IM 0354(235) 18.183 $134,422,546.74 6 -10.19 YES AWARD
CONTRACTOR: JAMES CONSTRUCTION GROUP, L.L.C. $ 120,722,098.70 SEE ATTACHMENT 1

CONTRACT AMOUNT $120,722,098.70
LIMITS: FALLS COUNTY LINE TO WOODLAWN RD
TYPE: RECONSTRUCT AND WIDEN FROM FOUR TO SIX LANES TO REDUCE CONGESTION AND ENHANCE SAFETY
DISTRICT CHILDRESS
3011 MOTLEY UsS 62 0145-08-030 STP 2012(058) 14.493 $ 4,735,984.85 3 6.12 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: DUININCK, INC. $ 5,025,950.36 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 5,025,950.36
LIMITS: FLOYD C/L,EAST TO SH 70, ETC.
TYPE: PLANING AND ASPHALTIC CONCRETE OVERLAY
DISTRICT DALLAS
3203 NAVARRO IH 45 0093-01-090 IM 0453(130) 287.640 $10,432,629.64 3 0.27 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: CLARK CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. $10,460,769.54 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $10,460,769.54
LIMITS: VARIOUS HIGHWAYS IN DALLAS DISTRICT TO

TYPE: SEAL COAT FRONTAGE ROAD SHOULDERS



HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

PAGE 6

EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY CONTROLLING PROJECT LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csyJg NUMBER  mmmmmememe-- OF OVER  -=-----mmmmmmemm - OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT CORPUS CHRISTI
3015 NUECES us 77 0373-01-099 NH 2012(059) 2.272 $ 760,031.80 2 17.76 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: BAY LTD $ 895,020.60 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 895,020.60
LIMITS: FM 624 O/P S. ABUTMENT TO S. CR 48 (CONTROL BREAK)
TYPE: LEVEL-UP OF EXISTING ROADWAY
DISTRICT AMARILLO
3013 POTTER VA 0904-00-148 STP 2012(052) 0.100 $1,961,788.90 5 5.16 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: SCR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. $2,062,945.48 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,062,945.48
LIMITS: VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN POTTER AND TO RANDALL COUNTIES
TYPE: STATEWIDE CURB RAMP PROGRAM
DISTRICT ODESSA
3016 REEVES IH 20 0003-06-085 IM 0202(233) 5.680 $ 6,559,613.56 3 -2.62 YES AWARD
CONTRACTOR: JONES BROS. DIRT & PAVING CONTRACTORS, | $6,388,022.27 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $6,388,022.27
LIMITS: 3 MILES WEST OF FM 2903 TO 2.7 MILES EAST OF FM 2903
TYPE: UPGRADE TO STANDARDS FREEWAY
DISTRICT FT WORTH
3204 TARRANT IH 20 0008-13-224 IM 0204(282) 193.694 $10,226,799.64 5 -24.20 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: NORTHEASTERN PAVERS, INC. $7,751,942.98 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $7,751,942.98
LIMITS: CAMPUS DRIVE TO ANGLIN DRIVE
TYPE: SEAL COAT SERVICE ROAD
DISTRICT SAN ANTONIO
3216 UVALDE SH 127 0369-01-036 STP 2012(077) 4.811 $ 2,828,585.80 7 -8.94 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: RAY FARIS, INC. $2,575,820.58 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,575,820.58
LIMITS: 0.3 MI NW OF FM 2690 TO Us 83
TYPE: REHAB AND WIDEN NARROW ROADWAY TO ADD SHOULDERS & PAV MRK & RECONSTRUCT AND REALIGN INTERSECTION AT US 83



HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

PAGE 7

EXHIBIT A
SEQ COUNTY HIGHWAY CONTROLLING PROJECT LENGTH ESTIMATE # % FHWA CONCURRENCE AWARD
NO. NAME NUMBER csyJg NUMBER  mmmmmememe-- OF OVER  -=-----mmmmmmemm - OR
LOW BID BID UNDER CONDITIONAL AWARD REJECT

DISTRICT SAN ANTONIO
3002 UVALDE RM 1050 1169-01-023 STP 2007(845) 15.899 $ 8,288,367.00 7 2.06 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: DEAN WORD COMPANY, LTD. $8,459,160.14 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $8,459,160.14
LIMITS: RM 187 IN UTOPIA TO US 83
TYPE: WIDEN NARROW ROADWAY AND ADD SHOULDERS
DISTRICT YOAKUM
3217 WHARTON SH 60 0241-01-044 STP 2012(081) 108.191 $3,748,711.19 4 2.05 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: CLARK CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC. $ 3,825,669.06 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 3,825,669.06
LIMITS: DISTRICTWIDE TO
TYPE: SEAL COAT
DISTRICT AUSTIN
3219 WILLIAMSON IH 35 0015-09-165 IM 0353(284) 6.380 $4,218,752.11 6 -12.54 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: ANGEL BROTHERS ENTERPRISES, LTD. $ 3,689,560.42 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 3,689,560.42
LIMITS: FM 3406 TO SOUTH SAN GABRIEL RIVER
TYPE: PAVEMENT REPAIR AND OVERLAY
DISTRICT AUSTIN
3018 WILLIAMSON RM 2243 2103-01-030 DMO 1102(515) 0.452 $361,189.25 4 -3.66 NO AWARD
CONTRACTOR: THE LEVY COMPANY, L.P. $347,970.79 NO

CONTRACT AMOUNT $347,970.79

LIMITS: WEST ROW OF US 183 TO
TYPE: TRAFFIC SIGNAL & RAILROAD PRE-EMPTION

CR 273 (LEANDER RD)




